
Westchester County

Legislation Text

800 Michaelian Office Bldg.
148 Martine Avenue, 8th

Floor
White Plains, NY 10601

www.westchesterlegislators.
com

ACT - Amendment Agreement with the Wicks Group re: County Airport
AN ACT authorizing the County to further amend an outside counsel agreement with the Wicks
Group, PLLC for the provision of various legal services related to the Westchester County Airport, by
extending the term of the agreement from July 1, 2023 until the litigation involving several charter
operators has been resolved, or until the County determines, in its sole discretion, to terminate the
Agreement, and by increasing the not-to-exceed cap by an additional FIFTY THOUSAND ($50,000)
DOLLARS.
SUBMITTED BY: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS AND LAW & MAJOR
CONTRACTS

File #: 2023-244, Version: 1

Westchester County Printed on 1/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

